oAd]oot2a

(o HOTEcoy hE

Department of
-~ Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building

Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

October 7, 1996

Mr. Phillip A. Shelton, Jr.
President

Berkshire Cleaners

7055 Radio Road

Naples, Florida 34104

Dear Mr. Shelton:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on August 30, 1996.

Please note that in November of each year the Department
will be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of
the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, F1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,
M
Dotty Diltz, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources
/DD
cc: Mr. Sherrill Culliver, South District

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.
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Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

1. Facnllty Owner/Company Name (Name of corporatlon agency, or individual owner):

?Pr’Qﬁ‘Hq/m<4lnc

2. Site Namé(For example, plant name or number):

Rerlshire  Closmers

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

4. Facility Location: .
Street Address: 795°S /KM v 1o, _ ‘
City: /V/é\f’/& 5 Florddms - County: Collre Zip Code: 3 ‘//d‘-—/

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

Phille A Shelfon &y, fresidont

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:

Organization/Firm:

Street Address: 1 295 A ﬂ""e . ,

Cit: Viagles (. Couny: Caffre, Zip Code: 5//3¢/
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number: ‘

Telephone:  (§ L/{ ) ﬁlcy"{ - ?(a(g(; Fax: ( ) -

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:

City: County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:

Telephone:  ( ) - Fax: ( ) -
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16
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Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date
Machine Control Machine Control Machine . Control
‘ Initially Device Initially Device Initially - Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased [Installed ID |Purchased (Installed ID [Purchased |[Installed
Example #1 03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 (8-DEC-91 #3 02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit

(1) w/ ref. condenser 7{ \' »

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

|Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) W/ no controls

[Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed | |

(c) No control devices are required to be installed | ]

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

[ 20 ] gallons

(b) Ifless than 12 months, how many? ,» ] months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: [ 'l/l New store: [ ] Did not keep records: [ ]

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 11?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

.\
Existing small area source | £§ |

Existing large area source [ |

New small area source

L]
L1

New large area source

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)
Effective: 6-25-96
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4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber [ | Refrigerated condenser | ]

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | bL ]

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | ]

-2

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt VQ |
No such units on-site [ ]

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

[[LREFR

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an ”X” the appropriate selection:

[ I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[ \/l No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part 11 of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part Il of this notification form.

1 will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

() ok ) | D&?éﬁ) l/g(ﬂ

Signature v

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF ]NSPECTIQN: ANNUAL =4 COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY 0
RE-INSPECTION Q
AIRSID#: R/ 006d DATE: s w9- 7 TIMEIN: /2 ¢c TIME OUT: _/J:/5
FACILITY NAME: _ |5 zric satire. Ceemaners
FACILITY LOCATION: 7055 nclie  Olon a/
Sarie s 3Y 1o/
|PART I: NOTIFICATION | - |
(check appropriate box)
1. Existing facility notified DARM by 9/1/96 =
2. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a
3. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a

| PART I: CLASSIFICATION \]

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:
(check appropriate box)
A.
1. Existing small area source . /B( 2. New small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr
transfer only, x<200 gal/yr _ transfer only, x<200 gal/yr
both types, x<140 gal/yr both types, x<140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr
bath types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
This is a correct facility classification ﬂy ON
If no, please check the appropnate classification:
a facility quahﬁed for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (pcrc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was 0,3 gallons.

aa— —
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[PART II: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious contmners? / W'W@Oé ay JX(N

2. Examining the containers for leakage? . oy By
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? m aN
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? Ry ON

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? : ay aN )ﬂN/A

[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS
In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are rcquifcd. Procced to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed ~ prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complcte A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? _ Qy OGN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? Qy aN OwA

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? - Oy N OnN/A

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly basis? ' Qy ON

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F? Qy ON

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown périod and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? Qy ON

e ——
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B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ay 4aN

2. Measured aﬁd recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser _
inlet and outlet weekly? , 4 Oy ON
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? Oy ON

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber, .
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? . Qy UN ONA

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? Qy ON

4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or cxpansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? ay ON

5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? . Oy aN OwAa

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? Qy ON QNvA

|[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

‘Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

L. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? ﬁY QN
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? : Qy )X(N
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ay /KN
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? ay )ﬂN
4, Maintained calibration data? (for direct readin;g instruments only) ' ay ON W/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay 2N
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? ay }X(N
7. Maintained deviation reports? ay M\I
Problem corrected? ay OGN
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? Oy OGN B(N/A

”PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly leak detection and repair inspection? ﬁ)S(Y AN

. 3of4 Revised 10/28/96




2. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) _ M

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) ' /N

Odor (noticeable perc odor) | )S(

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) a

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the ‘equipmAent:»
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?  0OY 0ON
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? » ay ON

c. Inspected for leaics and obvious sigﬁs of wear on a weekly basis? Oy ON

d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? : ay DN‘

e. Verified for accuracy by use of dup.licatc samples (calorimetric only)? ay ON

3. Has the facility maintained a leak log? , Y oN

4. Does the responsiblé'ofﬁcial check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves %Y aN Muck cookers jX(Y anN

Door gaskets and seating . hY ON Stills >Z§\Y ON

filter gaskets and seating ?ﬁf - ON Exhaust dampers ay ON

Pumps ' ﬁY - ON _ Diverter valves )ZLY DN

‘ Solvent taﬁks and coﬁtainers ﬁY aN Cartridge filter housings R[ ON
Water separators ﬂY anN

O WLLp SHelton T
Name of Responsible Official
M@yﬂ/f/ , ch/;j ' J7 7 1957
ﬁ:ector’s Name (Please Print) . Cﬁte of Ingpection

. <
e ' Iy [777
ﬁspectqr:s‘._ls_ignamre _ Approxir@’c Date of Next Inspection

5 . . _ 4ofs Revised 10/28/96
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DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMI]
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FO EC E I V E D

FEB 41998

AIRS ID#0210062
PAGATANS INC , o
PHILLIP A SHELTON JR Bureau of Air Monitoring
7055 RADIO ROAD & Mobile Sources
NAPLES FL 34124 B
¢ rwﬂ Red ik
=
R
Do NOT Remove Label ™S <
g S8
A

Annual Reporting Per;od: | j\OJMLMLé( | 199 F10 @CCWYW %4 q:}“

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. %ES UNo

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from _to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made in this
notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon purchase receipts,

does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per ye%ombm n facilities.
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Gv etnen Vo Shel ot 18149¢

Name (Please Print) Signature Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the i
discretion of the responsible official to use this form. - '

11/06/97 i




PE. ~“HLOROETHYLENE DRY C. .ANERS  /
) TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT '
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL o COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY o
RE-INSPECTION 0 '
ﬁ:r‘aT“o‘c_/f
AXRS ID#: _p2/00¢ 2 DATE:_Llar ©3 99 _ TIMEIN: 9:39 TIME OUT:

FACILITY NAME: Berpsutire Cresarers

FACILITY LOCATION:

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL :

CONTACT NAME:

_Toss  Hane Raﬂ_(?
. A2APLeS  (FLOfinn 30
THiee. P _SHetFon) Jr PHONE:
PHONE:

|PART I: NOTIFICATION

ﬂrf’ﬁ N n_»n

T

=t O o VEL[J

(check appropriate box) /
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup DEC { 7 1999 a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

SO O F—

& Mobile S'O;;':tnen

- |PART XI: CLASSIFICATION

(check appropriate box)

A. :
1. Existing small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yT
transfer only, X <200 gal/yr

~ both types, x < 140 gal/yr

- (constructed before 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yT
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr -
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification

|

i facility was _#eo__ gallons.

|

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:

0 No notification form
0 Drop store/out of business/petroleum

2. New small area source d
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yt

transfer only, x <200 galiyT

both types, x < 140 gal/yr

(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 galiT
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/sT
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 galyr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

@Y ON  QCan not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

:B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

Piiep .  CowT, Tasp

Y30 I2-15-99 Goocl

j}’(}/ 2-31-‘,-5 Jar 9~ 3¢
30 Sy 95

J;Ol ?"05"73
30 1 -3~ 9s

1of5
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|PART I1I: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS ]

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:

R pump 57"”/‘2}/’/’
(check appropriatc boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly scaled and impervious containers? ’ ay ON m
2. Examining the containers for leakage? ay ON GNTA
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? dY aN
4, Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? [JY aN ON/a
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam preséure for carbon adsorber

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? . - ay ax a</A

[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS - ]

In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls arc requircd. Proceed to Part 'V,

Xf classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a rc.frigeratcd

condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classiﬁcatién 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes) '

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? @y OoN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? @y aN oN/a
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be dirccted away from the

condenser upon opening the door? _ E\?é ON ON/A
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of i‘he outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated [2/

condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? Y ON

5. Repaired or adjusted the cquivpmcnt within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F? Qy ON E{N/A

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown pcribd and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? E{{ aN

20f5 Revised 8/11/97




v

A

. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located _
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? Oy ON
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser -
inlet and outlet weekly? _ OY ON ON/A
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? ay ON ONA
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
il machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? Oy ON ON/A
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? ay ON ON/A
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstrcam of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? Oy ON ON/A
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryerﬁ, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? Qy Oy awa
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay aN ax/a
“PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS
Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? &y oN
2. Maintained rotling monthly averages of perc consumption? - ¥ ON
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ay QN &va
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak rcpaxrcd w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? oy oy &va
4. Maintained calibration data? ¢for epplicable direct reading instruments) Oy ON E(N/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on pere concentrations? ay aN @N/A
Maintained stariup/shutdown/malfunction plan? ay ek

~ O

Maintained deviation reports?

Problem correcled?

. Maintainad compliance plan, if applicable?

ay
ay

2l/a

N &va

&A

Revised 8/11/97




[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair.
inspection? gy o
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? gy ON 802
3. Does the responsible oﬁ‘lcialbche'ck the following areas for leaks? T_’:’l"‘
Hose connections, ﬂtu'i;gs, . -
couplings, and valves dy ON ON/A Muck cookers oy aN aNa
Door gaskets and seating &y ON ON/A Stills dy oN ava
Filter gaskets and seating [?_(Y ON OnN/A Exhaust dampers EfY aN aN/a
Pumps dy aN OvA Diverter valves dy aN owa
Solvent tanks and containers dy ON ON/A Cartridge filter housings dy ON ON/A
Water separators dy aN ON/A
4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (conde;nsed solvent on exterior surféces) o -
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) g
Odor (noticeable perc odor) ‘ &
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calofimet:ic tubes) a
Halogen leak detector ' &
_ If using direct-reading instn_:mentation, is the equipment: Qﬁ/A
a. Capable of détecting berc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?  0OY ON
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID only)? Qy awN
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Qy ON
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? ‘ Oy ON
e.” Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Qy aN

é/ﬂv‘/\l& éc{w;G‘

3-3-29

Inspector’s Name (Please Print)

&/Q e Zf//M

Date of Inspection

3 - Q000

Inspector’s Signature

4 of 5

Approximate Date of Next Inspection
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT

COMPLLAN CE INSPECTION CHECKLIST @ ‘ PV

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL

RE-INSPECTION . = . O

o COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY

LM

AIRSID¥: . O2/00f62 - DATE:__ (.20 - 0o

FACILITY NAME: _ Boaxsuyire

TIMEIN: /050 TIME OUT: . /9730

Cleomwers -
FACILITY LOCATION: 7055 Rell  Ooad
/wm.:es, 22 L 310 Y
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : _ P4, f Sueyions Jfi PHONE: %Y R I
CONTACT NAME: | )

PHONE:

[PART I: NOTIFICATION

(check appropriate box)

o

1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

O

[PART I CLASSIFICATION

Facility indicated on notlﬁcatxon form that it is:
1| (check appropnatc b0\) '
A -

c‘u, to-dry cnly, X < 140 galyt
transfer only, X < 200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

3. Existing large arcasource . 0O
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yt
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr .
both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification

D .
a

facility was oo gallons,

L Eustmo small area source : E('A »

If no, plcasc check the appropnale classification: _
facility qualified for a gencral permit as number , above
Tacility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

The total quantity of perchlorocthylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cl_eahihg_

- (1 No notification form
.0 Drop store/out of business/petroleum

2. New shza]l arca source - oK
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

~ transfer only, X <200 gal/yr w 7~
both types, x < 140 gallyr - m o
(constmcted on or after 12/9/9 1) = s = N
4. New large arca source = N~
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 galiyrp - ‘-"\“D <
transfer only, 200 <x<1,800 gallyr £ 8 &
bothypes, 140 <x <1800 galyr @ F < ¢TI
(constructed on or after 12/9/91) 0%- @

EfY ON {Can not determine

5~ Jfoo » 10
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[PART Iil:. GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS - ~ Pl ]

Is thé responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriatc boxes)

1. Storing pcrchlorocthylcne in tlghtl) scaled and i xmpcrv:ous containers? ¥ Oy ON dN/A
2, Examining the conlamcrs for leakagc? ' : ‘ Oy ON BN/A
3. Closing and secunng machine doors except during loadinguMOading? ' @y ON

4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in scaled containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? , Y ON ON/A

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? Qy ON 24/A

[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

In Part I1-A: -

If clnssiﬁé:\tion 1 has bccn checked, no controls are réquircd. Proceed to Part V.

I classification 2 has been chcckcd thc machine should be equipped with a rcfngcratcd condcnscr
(complete A below).

~Xf classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cuthcr a refrigerated

¢ondenscr or a carbon adsorber (completc A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior 1o Septembqr 22,1993 . -

- If classification 4 has been chcckcd thc machmc should be cqunppcd with & rcfnﬂcratcd condcnscr ‘
(complete A and B bclo“) . ,

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources
(check appropnatc bO\cs) : _ : S S B NP

1. Equipped all maclunes with the apbrdpriaté vent controls? o EY ONce
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? o 2y ON ON/A
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door? : EII/Y ON ON/A
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigcratéd

condenser-on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? : @‘é QN

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the cxhaust temperature of the

condenser exceeded 45°F? ‘ _ ay ON
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown pcnod and after _ 04
vcni’)mcr that the coolant had been completely charged? ON

205 : ’ - Revised §/11/97



B B o S

s

. Has the responsible official of an existing large. or new larpge arca source al'so: -

. Measured and recorded the exhaust 1cmpcralurc on the outlet side of the condcnscr located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and drycr machines on a weckly basis? "

. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperaturc at the condenscr

inlet and oultlet weekly? _
Is the temperature differential cqual to or greater than 20° F?

. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weckly

al the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is vcntmg to the adsorbcr
if machincs are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

1N

Is the pere concentration cqual to or less than 100 ppm?

. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or cxparnsion, is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or cxpansion; and downstream from no other inlet?

. Equipped transfer machines (dx) crs, reclainers, and washcrs) with individual

condenser coils?

. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

ay

ay

ay

ay
ay

ay

-ay

ay

ON -

ON

ON

ON
anN

ON

aN

on

ON/A
ON/A

ON/A

QN/A

ON/A

ON/A

ON/A

{PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

-~

2.

4=

|| Has the responsible official:-
(check appropriate boxes)

1.
2,

Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

Maintained rolling monthly averages of péré consumption?

‘Maintained leak detection i mspccuon and repair reports for the follomng

a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs?or,

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak GCanrcd w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of reccipt?

. Maintained calibration data? (for epplicable direct reading instruments)
. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?
. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?

. Maintained deviation rcports?

Probiem corrected?

. Maintaincd compliance plan, if applicable?

.E/Y-

ay.

ay

ay
ay

ay
‘ay

ay
ay

aN

aN

ON

anN
anN
aN
anN
aN
ON
N

. Q{I/A'
o eua

atva

@A

oA
oA

N/A

3of5
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|PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS R | 1

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-'weekly) leak detection and repair

inspection? oo - B , A gy on
2, Has the faclhty maintained lcak log'J ' “ S T = o ' ‘ aN
3. Does the responsible oﬂ'lc:al check the followmg areas for lcaks"

Hose connections, ﬁmngs

couplings, and valves ofy ON DN/A Muck cookers | Eﬁ( QN aON/a
Door gaskets and seating (Zé{ Di\i Owa Sﬁils B/Y ON DN/A
- Filter gaskets and scatiﬁg | E/Y ON ON/A | Exhaust da;npcrs ' E{Y,DN ON/A
Pumps . E(Y ON ON/A  Diverter valves ' E{Y ON DN/_A
Solvent tanks and containers  dy on owa Cartridge filter housings &Y ON COIN/A
Water separators_; ' Q4 ON ON/A

4, Which method of detecupn is used by thé responsible official?

Visual examination (condensed solvént on exterior surfaces)
Physical 'detccl_idn (airflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (nc_n.iccablc perc odor) .

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PH)/canrimeL_ﬁc tubes)
Halogen leak detector

g‘fU o Q\Q\Q __
>

It usmg dircct-reading instrumentation, is the equupment ’
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrahons ina range of 0- 500 ppm? ay anN

b. Calibrated against a standard gas pnor to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? - . . . . S .- gy onN.
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weeklybasis? =~ .~ QY CIIN
- d. Keptinacleanand sccure area whennotinuse?. = -y ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicatc‘samples (calorimetric only)? - Oy ON
é/ﬂ yrle Zeuz’ﬁ ) : L G- do-o0
Inspector’s Name (Please Print) - Date of Inspe;tion
/%,M | Zgw/,« | -0y

Inggector's Signature ' Approximate Date of Next Inspection
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$S3HAQY NYNLAY 40

Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.
Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

H IH EIHl OJ_
3dOTIANT 40 dOL IV ¥3INDILS 30vd

‘}
FTION ON DELIVERY
—

1

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) B. Drte of ellveryl

I

gnat re
Agent '
ddressee

SENDER CUIIFLE 1 v s e e, I
"

"

"

1. Article Addressed to:

D. Is dellvery address different from item 1?2 [J Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

-
|
j

I

‘ AIRS ID # 0210062
BERKSHIRE CLEANERS
PHILLIP A SHELTON JR
7055 RADIO ROAD 3. Service Type
NAPLES FL 34124 Certified Mail [0 Express Mail
[ Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise {
O insured Mail O c.o.D.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) T Yes ?
2. Article Number (Copy from service label) {
20006 0600 opals Y 2o (2534 |
] PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-99-M-1789

U.S. Postal Service

- CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

. (Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

1
-
s
i

|

Postage | $

Certified Fee

Postmark

Return Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Here

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

BERKSHIRE CLEANERS
PHILLIP A SHELTON JR
7055 RADIO ROAD

NAPLES FL 34124

PS Form 3800, February 2000

' 7000 OLOO 002k Y4l2k LS3Y

AIRS ID # 0210062

See Reverse for instructions




U.S. Postal Service

CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

Article Sent To: . : VA :
2210003 0O OLD)
Postage | $ \
Certified Fee
) Postmark
Return Receipt Fee Here

(Endorsement Required)

- Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Total Postage & Fees $

PRI SORE TN
treet, Apt.Afo.; or ox N§. .
£ 020002008 A

City, State, ZIP+4

7000 0LOD 002% bL52k 9950

PS Form 3800, July 1999

See Reverse for Instructions
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I

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION . COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
. . - 1

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also camplete A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of Delivery I
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. éNC( 1
@ Print your name and address on the reverse -
so that we can return the card to you. C. Signaturg, . ‘
m Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, X Q-% &r O Agent
or on the front if space permits. S AN 0 Addressee
- . D. Is delivery address different from item 12 O Yes
1. Article Addressed to: ' If YES, enter delivery address below: 0 No
10 AIRS ID # 0210062001AG
PHILLIP A SHELTON JR
"{ BERKSHIRE CLEANERS
7055 RADIO ROAD 3. Service Type
NAPLES FL 34124 Certified Mail [ Express Mail
S . ) o O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
: ' D insured Mait 0 C.OD.
}&w 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. Article N(mber‘(eopy-fmm-semce label
1006 ObOo D62 & 52b 995D ‘

| PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-99-M-1789

T X Z

Z 210 EEEI 009 }

[

US Postal Service

Receipt for Certlfled Mall

Nan Incuirannra.Crviarana Dravidad

10 AIRS ID # 0210062001AG
PHILLIP A SHELTON JR

BERKSHIRE CLEANERS

7055 RADIO ROAD

NAPLES FL 34124

Postage $

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,|
Date, & Addressee's Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | §
Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING / ’

30553

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

o

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label
AIRS ID#0210062
PAGATANS INC FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
PHILLIP A SHELTON JR Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1
7055 RADIO ROAD Fund: 20-2-035001
NAPLES FL 34124 Obj.: 002273
e o . \ a ) 7
PAGATANS, INC. | 3067
‘ VENDOR ID: FLAENVIR CHECK NO. : 3267 DATE: 01/19/98
PA‘¥ EE: FLORIDA ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECT. MEMO:

@

CHECK TOTAL: kxkkkkkx k550 .00




‘

‘L1 HIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANuU ~PER HANDLING
405111 {FEB12 2501

Plegse include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your m?iling label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: s50. 00 \?9)

A\ g\
Do NOT Remove Label B )
— — Ve 7
AIRS 1D # 0210062
BERKSHIRE CLEANERS _
N FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
« 7055 RADIO ROAD g - Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al
""| NAPLES FL 34124 ' S Fund: 20-2-035001

Obj.: 002273




Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on y@mailing la

€

% %

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 ©,%

7, \
%% Do @?«
G % @ m
Do NOT Remove Label < C)> i ?32
— _ , % B om
AIRS ID # 0210062 ) w0 =
BERKSHIRE CLEANERS FOR GOVERNMENT USE 8RLY
PHILLIP A SHELTON JR Org.: 37550101000 EO: Bl
7055 RADIO ROAD Fund: 20-2-035001
NAPLES FL 34124 Obj.: 002273
|
- M T T T T e N\ Il TS e ,’f“ - - - ]
TANS, INC.
N \ | . 5108
VENDOR ID: DEPTOFENVI CHECK NO: 00005109 DATE: 12/13/99
PAYEE: DEPT. OF ENVIR. PROTECTION MEMO: AIRS ID#0210062
INVOICE INVOICE INVOICE PREVIOUS DISCOUNT AMOUNT OF
NUMBER DATE AMOUNT PAY/CREDIT TAKEN PAYMENT

CHECK TOTAL:

********$50.00




i . — — —— — — — — —— — — — — — —  —— ——, T — — — —— —— — — — —— —— 5T — — —— —— — —— —— — —

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on'your mailing label
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

o o
Do NOT Remove Label % >
I ,_‘7.2 -
AIRS ID # 0210062 Ul ~
BERKSHIRE CLEANERS FORGOVERNMEN?&ﬁE(§§j%
PHILLIP A SHELTON JR Org.: 37550101000 E@EB1 ~Z
7055 RADIO ROAD . Fund: 20-2-035001
Obj.: 002273

NAPLES FL 34124 .
- . ! _— e

PAGATANS, INC. |
A 4182

VENDOR ID: FLAENVIR CHECK NO.: 4182 DATE: 12/31/98
MEMO: AIRSID#0210062

PAYEE: FLORIDA ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECT.

CHECK TOTAL: *kXXKKXXEH0, 00




